

2015 Christmas Parade Schedule

<u>Big Island Christmas Parade</u>: Sunday, December 6th. Lineup begins at 1PM at the James River Visitor's Center on the Blue Ridge Parkway. Parade starts at 3PM. No charge for entry. We will be entered as a club.

<u>The Bedford Christmas Parade</u>: Saturday, December 5th 11AM Theme: "It's a Wonderful Life" Deadline for registration: Friday Nov. 20th 11:00 AM Cost per car: \$10 If we are late it is \$15 The address online for registrations: http://centertownbedford.com/christmas-in-bedford/christmas-parade-2/

<u>The Altavista Christmas Parade</u>: Thursday, December 3rd, Staging at 5PM; 7:00PM start time. Theme: "Season of Lights" Deadline for registration: November 13th. No charge for entry. Address for online registration www.altavistachamber.org 434-369-6665.

<u>Appomattox VA. Christmas Parade</u>: Sunday, November 29th (to avoid all of the other parades) Theme: "A Winter Carnival" No charge for entry. Staging at 2PM. Starts at 3PM Deadline for registration is one week before the parade. For more info, go to:<u>http://www.appomattoxcountyva.org</u>

<u>Amherst Christmas Parade</u>: Saturday, December 5th at 6:30 PM until 9 PM Theme: "Christmas in the South" Line up will be on North Main Street at 5:30 PM Deadline is Novembe<u>r</u> <u>434-929-8146</u> to get a form.

<u>Lynchburg Christmas Parade</u> \$50 per individual vehicle or \$100 for six vehicles. At the October LAACA Club meeting, the attendees expressed that the charge was too much! Sunday, December 6th 5PM

Bedford Parade December 5, 2015
Registration Fee \$10.00 <i>(\$15.00 for late entries)</i>
Name of Organization:
Contact Person:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone Number:Email:
Number of Vehicles and/or Participants:
Length of Entry: Brief Description of Entry:
Send Entries to:
Bedford Main Street, Inc.
Post Office Box 405, Bedford, Virginia 24523 Phone 540-586-2148
DEADLINE FOR ENTRIES: Friday, November 20th at 5:00p

HOLD HARMLESS FORM

Saturday, December 5, 2015 11:00 AM

Bedford Christmas Parade - Saturday, 12/5/15 Phone: 540-586-2148

In consideration of the acceptance of my/our organization's application for entry in the Bedford Christmas Parade, I/We hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages, for death, personal injury or property damage which I/We may have or which may hereafter occur to me/us as a result of my/our participation in said event.

This release is intended to discharge in advance Bedford Main Street, Inc. as the organizer and lead member of the parade staff, other parade staff members, officials and any involved public entities and their respective agents and employees from or against any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my/our participation in said event, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities mentioned above.

I/We further understand that accidents occasionally occur during parades and that participants in parades occasionally sustain personal injuries or property damage, as a consequence thereof. Knowing the risks, nevertheless, I/We hereby agree to assume those risks and to release and hold harmless all of the persons or entities mentioned above who, through negligence and carelessness, might otherwise be liable to me/us, or my heirs or assigns, for damages.

Name:_____

Signature: _____ Date____

Please send this form with your completed registration application and \$8 entry fee to:

Bedford Main Street, Inc. PO Box 405 Bedford, VA 24523

Deadline for entries is November 21st @ 5PM, or when the maximum number of entries is reached. Any entry received after this date will be charged \$10 to participate. You will receive confirmation of your entry via e-mail once it has been processed. Bedford Main Street, Inc. and the parade staff reserves the right to reject any entry on the basis of appropriateness or space availability.

If there are other questions or concerns, please call us at the Bedford Main Street, Inc. office at 540-586-2148 or e-mail us at bedfordmainstreet@gmail.com.